Final 1 2 3 4 T
Texas State (3-4) 7 13 0 0 20
San Jose State (6-2) 3 14 14 0 31

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

SJSU FG Austin Lopez kicked a 20-yard field goal 10:05

11 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:55 SJST 3-0

TXST TD Marcus Curry rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 1:38

9 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 5:31 TSU 7-3

2nd Quarter

SJSU TD David Freeman rushed to the right for 10 yard gain (Austin Lopez made PAT) 13:49
6 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 2:49 SJST 10-7

TXST TD Shaun Rutherford rushed to the left for 45 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 8:26
3 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 2:04 TSU 14-10

TXST FG Will Johnson kicked a 29-yard field goal 3:46

8 PLAYS, 29 YARDS, TOP 2:19 TSU 17-10

SJSU TD David Fales passed to Chandler Jones to the left for 6 yard gain

(Austin Lopez made PAT) 1:20

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:06 SJST 17-17

TXST FG Will Johnson kicked a 42-yard field goal 0:00

5 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 1:20 TSU 20-17

3rd Quarter

SJSU TD David Fales passed to David Freeman down the middle for 78 yard gain

(Austin Lopez made PAT) 9:46

1 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 0:12 SJST 24-20

SJSU TD De'Leon Eskridge rushed up the middle for 32 yard gain (Austin Lopez made PAT) 5:23
6 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 2:28 SJST 31-20

4th Quarter

None

Team Stats

TXSTSM SJST
First Downs 10 28
Plays-Net Yards 52-303 76-571
Rushes-Yds 26-173 38-195
Passing Yds 130 376
Passes 14-26-2 26-38-2
Punts 6-285 3-146
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 7-65 2-17
SACKS 1-3 0-0
Time of Poss. 24:8 35:52

Individual Stats

RUSHING

TXSTSM: Shaun Rutherford 14-70, Tim Gay 3-58, Marcus Curry 7-39, Terrence Franks 2-6
SJST: De'Leon Eskridge 25-134, Tyler Ervin 2-37, David Freeman 5-18, Blake Jurich 3-10, Team 3--4
PASSING

TXSTSM: Shaun Rutherford 14-26-130-2

SJST: David Fales 26-38-376-2

RECEIVING

TXSTSM: Andy Erickson 4-53, Deche Milburn 4-28, Marcus Curry 3-22, Benjamin Ijah 1-12,
Chase Harper 1-10, Jafus Gaines 1-5

SJST: Noel Grigsby 6-75, Ryan Otten 4-86, De'Leon Eskridge 4-41, Chandler Jones 4-37,
Jabari Carr 3-39, David Freeman 2-76, Peter Tuitupou 1-12, Kyle Nunn 1-7, Ina Liaina 1-3
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Team

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Texas St.

San Jose St.

Start
Poss
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
INT
FUMB
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
INT
PUNT
PUNT
INT

Clock Ball On

15:00 32
10:05 35
8:09 2
5:29 38
1:38 19
13:49 45
11:17 21
9:10 50
8:06 25
5:45 opp 41
3:26 25
1:20 25
0:08 30
15:00 23
14:18 opp 39
12:19 24
9:58 22
9:46 25
7:51 19
5:23 35
3:01 14
12:04 20
9:02 8
4:13 13
3:21 50

End
Poss
FG
PUNT
PUNT
D
TD
PUNT
INT
TD
PUNT
FG
TD
FG
HALF
INT
FUMB
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
INT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
HALF

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

10:05 opp3 11

8:09 40
5:29 15
1:38

13:49

11:17 44
9:10 45
8:06

5:45 48
3:26 opp 12
1:20

0:08 opp 25
0:00 28
14:18 40
12:19 opp 24
9:58 25
9:46

7:51 34
5:23

3:01 43
12:04 opp 8
9:02 48
4:13 35
3:21 28

0:00 opp 19

NUNNOVWOWEWANKERERUUNOOAWNWOGOOVUWw

65
5
13
62
81
-1
24
50
23
29
75
50
-2
17
15
1
78
9
81
8
78
28
27
15
31

4:55
1:56
2:40
3:51
2:49
2:32
2:07
1:04
2:21
2:19
2:06
1:12
0:08
0:42
1:59
2:21
0:12
1:55
2:28
2:22
5:57
3:02
4:49
0:52
3:21



